Rice (13-5,4-3 C-USA) -vs- UTSA (7-12,1-7 C-USA)
01/16/23 at Convocation Center, San Antonio, TX

Date: 01/16/23 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Attendance: 767 Rice 2| 40l 16| 88

Site: Convocation Center, San Antonio, TX UTSA 45 27 ) 81

Referees: Chase Shaw, Terry Oglesby, Rick Crawford

Rice 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Olivari,Quincy * 41 9-18 5-12 7-9 1-7 8 3 1 3 0 0 30

15 Fiedler,Max - 39 12-14 0-0 0-1 5-8 13 1 11 1 2 0 24

03 Evee,Travis * 43 5-13 3-8 6-7 0-2 2 4 5 1 0 1 19

02 Mason,Mekhi =3 33 2-9 1-3 0-5 0-4 4 4 1 0 1 2 5

05 Sheffield,Cameron * 30 1-5 0-2 2-4 4-5 9 3 3 3 1 1 4

24  Lieppert,Jake 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4

23 Huseinovic,Alem 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

01 Lewis,Seryee 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 32-68 9-28 15-26 13-31 4 16 22 12 4 4 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33 % 3-14 21.43 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 4-12 33.33 % 4-9 44.44 %

OoT1 3-5 60.00 % 2-2 100.00 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 32-68 47.1 % 9-28 32.1% 15-26 57.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

UTSA 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Medor,Japhet * 42 11-21 2-3 6-8 1-1 2 4 5 3 0 2 30

05 Richards,DJ] X 28 5-12 4-9 0-1 0-8 8 4 0 2 0 0 14

00 Buggs III,John * 41 5-18 3-11 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 2 0 0 13

02 Aleu,Aleu & 40 4-11 1-5 0-0 1-7 8 2 2 2 1 0 9

14  Diouf,Massal * 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 4

04 Farmer,Josh 23 3-5 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 1 1 1 7

22 Tucker,Christian 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

10 Czumbel,Erik 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 0

11  Bofinger,Lachlan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 32-74 11-31 6-9 9-28 37 23 11 11 2 3 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-36 47.22 % 8-18 44.44 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 2-9 22.22% 1-4 25.00 %

OoT1 3-9 33.33% 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 32-74 43.2 % 11-31 35.5% 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Diouf,Massal

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
GOOD LAYUP by EVEE,TRAVIS(in the paint) 19:36 2-0 V2
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX --

19:36 FOUL by BUGGS III,JOHN
GOOD FT by EVEE, TRAVIS 19:36 3-0 V3

19:14 MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN
TURNOVER by OLIVARI,QUINCY 19:11
REBOUND DEF by OLIVARI,QUINCY --

19:03 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,MEKHI 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:33 MISS LAYUP by ALEU,ALEU(in the paint)

BLOCK by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON 18:33

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEU,ALEU
18:28 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ALEU,ALEU(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MASON,MEKHI(in the paint) 18:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,DJ
18:06 3-4 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET

FOUL by MASON,MEKHI 18:06
18:06 3-5 H2 GOOD FT by MEDOR,JAPHET
MISS 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BUGGS III,JOHN
17:34 3-7 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint) 17:20 5-7 H2
17:10 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,D]
REBOUND DEF by OLIVARI,QUINCY --
MISS 3PTR by EVEE, TRAVIS 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEU,ALEU
16:33 5-9 H4 GOOD DUNK by ALEU,ALEU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MEDOR,JAPHET

GOOD JUMPER by FIEDLER,MAX 16:18 7-9 H2
ASSIST by EVEE, TRAVIS o=
15:58 TURNOVER by ALEU,ALEU
STEAL by MASON,MEKHI 15:58
MISS 3PTR by MASON,MEKHI 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEU,ALEU
15:40 7-12 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MEDOR,JAPHET
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY 15:19 10-12 H?2
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX --
15:02 10-15 H5 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
-- ASSIST by BUGGS III,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by OLIVARI,QUINCY 14:40 12-15 H3
14:28 MISS 3PTR by ALEU,ALEU
REBOUND DEF by OLIVARI,QUINCY --
GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint) 14:15 14-15 H1
ASSIST by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON --

13:56 FOUL by RICHARDS,D]
13:56 TURNOVER by RICHARDS,DJ]
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:56
13:56 SUB OUT by ALEU,ALEU
13:56 SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]
13:56 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
13:56 SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH
13:56 SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK
13:56 SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB OUT by MASON,MEKHI 13:56
SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MAX 13:56

SUB IN by LEWIS,SERYEE 13:56



SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

FOUL by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
TURNOVER by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
FOUL by EVEE,TRAVIS

MISS JUMPER by EVEE, TRAVIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EVEE,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by EVEE, TRAVIS
SUB IN by MASON,MEKHI

MISS JUMPER by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM(in the paint)

FOUL by LEWIS,SERYEE
TURNOVER by LEWIS,SERYEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,SERYEE
SUB IN by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS 3PTR by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

REBOUND DEF by OLIVARI,QUINCY
MISS 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY
REBOUND OFF by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS 3PTR by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

FOUL by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
SUB OUT by OLIVARI,QUINCY
SUB OUT by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
SUB IN by EVEE, TRAVIS

SUB IN by LIEPPERT,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)

FOUL by MASON,MEKHI

MISS 3PTR by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

13:56
13:38
13:38
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:14
13:14
13:08
13:08
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:34
12:34
12:19

12:06
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:46

11:26

11:11

10:55
10:53
10:53
10:45

10:38
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:27

10:01
09:43
09:43
09:43
09:27
09:18

14-16 H2
14-17 H3
14-20 H6
14-23 HO
14-25 H11

GOOD FT by MEDOR,JAPHET
GOOD FT by MEDOR,JAPHET

BLOCK by FARMER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
FOUL by MEDOR,JAPHET

TURNOVER by MEDOR,JAPHET

SUB OUT by BUGGS III,JOHN
SUB OUT by MEDOR,JAPHET
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ

SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by FARMER,JOSH
TURNOVER by FARMER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CZUMBEL,ERIK
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
ASSIST by FARMER,JOSH

SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB IN by MEDOR,JAPHET

SUB IN by ALEU,ALEU

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ

ASSIST by MEDOR,JAPHET

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FARMER,JOSH
SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS, D]

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEU,ALEU

SUB OUT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by BUGGS III,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS, D]



STEAL by MASON,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEKHI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by LIEPPERT,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM(in the paint)

ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by LIEPPERT,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by EVEE, TRAVIS
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MASON,MEKHI
SUB IN by OLIVARI,QUINCY
GOOD JUMPER by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM
SUB IN by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
TURNOVER by LIEPPERT,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS 3PTR by EVEE,TRAVIS
REBOUND OFF by OLIVARI,QUINCY
MISS 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY

MISS JUMPER by LIEPPERT,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FIEDLER,MAX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY
ASSIST by LIEPPERT,JAKE

14-27 H 13

16-27 H11

16-30 H 14

18-30 H 12

18-33 H 15

20-33 H13

20-36 H 16

23-36 H 13

23-38 H 15

25-38 H 13
25-40 H 15

25-43 H 18

27-43 H 16

30-43 H13

TURNOVER by BUGGS III,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS, D]
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,D](fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN
ASSIST by MEDOR,JAPHET

GOOD 3PTR by MEDOR,JAPHET
ASSIST by ALEU,ALEU

GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN
ASSIST by ALEU,ALEU

GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]
SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

STEAL by MEDOR,JAPHET

MISS LAYUP by ALEU,ALEU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MEDOR,JAPHET

MISS 3PTR by FARMER,JOSH

SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by MEDOR,JAPHET

REBOUND DEF by ALEU,ALEU
GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN

SUB OUT by ALEU,ALEU
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS, D]

MISS JUMPER by FARMER,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by CZUMBEL,ERIK



REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD FT by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

MISS FT by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

TURNOVER by FIEDLER,MAX
SUB OUT by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

REBOUND DEF by OLIVARI,QUINCY

MISS 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by FIEDLER,MAX(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by OLIVARI,QUINCY(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Rice

31-43

31-45 H 14

32-45

H12

H 13

MISS 3PTR by CZUMBEL,ERIK

FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB OUT by FARMER,JOSH

SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK
SUB OUT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MEDOR,JAPHET

SUB IN by ALEU,ALEU

SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ

FOUL by RICHARDS,DJ
SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]
SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by ALEU,ALEU

FOUL by DIOUF,MASSAL

REBOUND DEF by ALEU,ALEU

MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIOUF,MASSAL

MISS DUNK by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL TECH by DIOUF,MASSAL

TURNOVER by DIOUF,MASSAL
MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA

SUB OUT by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM
SUB OUT by LIEPPERT,JAKE
SUB IN by MASON,MEKHI

SUB IN by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

BLOCK by MASON,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by OLIVARI,QUINCY

GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVEE, TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVEE, TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:45
19:45

19:28

19:06

18:42

18:15

18:10

34-45

36-45

H11

H9

SUB OUT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUGGS III,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by BUGGS III,JOHN(in the paint)



TURNOVER by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX
MISS 3PTR by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS JUMPER by OLIVARI,QUINCY
REBOUND OFF by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASON,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS FT by MASON,MEKHI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MASON,MEKHI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by OLIVARI,QUINCY
TURNOVER by OLIVARI,QUINCY

MISS JUMPER by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEKHI

MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY

ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS JUMPER by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)

FOUL by OLIVARI,QUINCY
SUB OUT by MASON,MEKHI
SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MAX
SUB IN by LEWIS,SERYEE
SUB IN by LIEPPERT,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by EVEE, TRAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,SERYEE

36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

38-47

38-49

38-52

40-52

43-52

43-54

46-54

46-56

H9

H11

H9

H11

H8

FOUL by RICHARDS,DJ
SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

FOUL by DIOUF,MASSAL
SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN

FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by CZUMBEL,ERIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by ALEU,ALEU(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FARMER,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALEU,ALEU

ASSIST by CZUMBEL,ERIK

FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by ALEU,ALEU

GOOD LAYUP by ALEU,ALEU(in the paint)
ASSIST by FARMER,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by FARMER,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CZUMBEL,ERIK

46-58 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by LIEPPERT,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,SERYEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OLIVARI,QUINCY
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,SERYEE
MISS 3PTR by EVEE,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SERYEE

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SERYEE
MISS 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY

FOUL by EVEE,TRAVIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

TURNOVER by OLIVARI,QUINCY
SUB OUT by LEWIS,SERYEE
SUB OUT by LIEPPERT,JAKE
SUB IN by MASON,MEKHI

SUB IN by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS FT by OLIVARI,QUINCY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by OLIVARI,QUINCY

MISS 3PTR by OLIVARI,QUINCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by EVEE, TRAVIS
GOOD FT by EVEE,TRAVIS

FOUL by MASON,MEKHI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EVEE,TRAVIS

GOOD JUMPER by OLIVARI,QUINCY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX

12:

12:
12:
11:

11:
11:

10:

10:

10:
09:

09:

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

08
03
03
43
24
03

58

29
19
51

43
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
31
05
05
54
54
54
54
54

08:40
08:40

08:40
08:40
08:40

08:25

08:09

08:07
08:07
08:07
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:29

07:06
06:47
06:21

46-60 H 14

49-60 H 11

49-62 H 13

49-65 H 16

50-65 H 15
51-65 H 14

51-67 H 16
53-67 H 14

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,JOSH
FOUL by MEDOR,JAPHET
TURNOVER by MEDOR,JAPHET

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB OUT by ALEU,ALEU

SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ

SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN(in the paint)

STEAL by MEDOR,JAPHET
TURNOVER by MEDOR,JAPHET

FOUL by BUGGS III,JOHN

SUB OUT by BUGGS III,JOHN
SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MEDOR,JAPHET
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
ASSIST by MEDOR,JAPHET

FOUL by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB IN by ALEU,ALEU

FOUL by RICHARDS,DJ
TURNOVER by RICHARDS,DJ
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ

SUB IN by BUGGS III,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by ALEU,ALEU
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVEE, TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by EVEE, TRAVIS

MISS FT by MASON,MEKH]I(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by FIEDLER,MAX
MISS 3PTR by EVEE,TRAVIS

STEAL by EVEE,TRAVIS
GOOD JUMPER by OLIVARI,QUINCY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX

FOUL by EVEE,TRAVIS

BLOCK by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD DUNK by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLIVARI,QUINCY
GOOD JUMPER by OLIVARI,QUINCY(in the paint)

BLOCK by FIEDLER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM
SUB IN by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

GOOD FT by EVEE, TRAVIS
GOOD FT by EVEE,TRAVIS
FOUL by EVEE,TRAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVEE, TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by EVEE, TRAVIS
MISS JUMPER by EVEE, TRAVIS

FOUL by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by EVEE, TRAVIS
ASSIST by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by OLIVARI,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,MEKHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON

06:12 55-67 H 12

05:43
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36

05:28
05:10
05:10
05:10
04:42
04:38
04:17
04:17
04:10
04:02
03:31
03:20
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:20
02:05
01:45

01:12

01:03
01:01
01:01
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:39
00:39
00:31
00:27
00:27
00:25

57-67

57-69
59-69

61-69

62-69
63-69

63-71
65-71

68-71

70-71

H12
H 10

H8

H7
H6

H8
H 6

H3

H1

MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN
FOUL by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by FARMER,JOSH

SUB OUT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ
SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS, D]
TURNOVER by ALEU,ALEU

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DIOUF,MASSAL
GOOD LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MEDOR,JAPHET

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN(in the paint)

FOUL by MEDOR,JAPHET

GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS, D]

MISS FT by RICHARDS, D](fastbreak)

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB OUT by ALEU,ALEU
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ

MISS FT by MEDOR,JAPHET(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BUGGS III,JOHN

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ



00:25 SUB IN by ALEU,ALEU
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
GOOD JUMPER by EVEE,TRAVIS(in the paint) 00:17 72-71 V1
00:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:13 SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK
00:13 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ
SUB OUT by EVEE, TRAVIS 00:13
SUB IN by LIEPPERT,JAKE 00:13
FOUL by FIEDLER,MAX 00:01
00:01 MISS FT by MEDOR,JAPHET
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LIEPPERT,JAKE 00:01
SUB IN by EVEE, TRAVIS 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
00:01 SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH
00:01 72-72 GOOD FT by MEDOR,JAPHET
TURNOVER by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON 00:01
00:01 STEAL by FARMER,JOSH
OT 1 Play By Play
VISITORS: Rice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEKHI 04:42
REBOUND OFF by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON ==
GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON(in the paint) 04:25 74-72 V2
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX ==
03:58 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN
== REBOUND OFF by FARMER,JOSH
03:48 74-75 H1 GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,JOSH
== ASSIST by MEDOR,JAPHET
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,MEKHI 03:32 77-75 V2
ASSIST by OLIVARI,QUINCY --
03:00 MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX ==
MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEKHI(in the paint) 02:38
02:38 BLOCK by ALEU,ALEU
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:29 FOUL by FARMER,JOSH
GOOD FT by EVEE, TRAVIS 02:29 78-75 V3
MISS FT by EVEE, TRAVIS 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,D]
FOUL by MASON,MEKHI 02:14
02:14 78-76 V2 GOOD FT by MEDOR,JAPHET
02:14 78-77 V1 GOOD FT by MEDOR,JAPHET
GOOD 3PTR by EVEE, TRAVIS 01:56 81-77 V4
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX ==
01:43 MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET
REBOUND DEF by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON ==
01:24 FOUL by MEDOR,JAPHET
GOOD FT by OLIVARI,QUINCY 01:24 82-77 V5
01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by OLIVARI,QUINCY 01:24 83-77 V6
01:11 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,D](in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON ==
01:04 FOUL by BUGGS III,JOHN
MISS FT by MASON,MEKH]I(fastbreak) 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MASON,MEKH]I(fastbreak) 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEU,ALEU
00:50 MISS 3PTR by ALEU,ALEU

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEKHI



00:41 FOUL by BUGGS III,JOHN

GOOD FT by OLIVARI,QUINCY 00:41 84-77 V7

GOOD FT by OLIVARI,QUINCY 00:41 85-77 V8
00:29 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS, D]

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEKHI =
00:19 FOUL by ALEU,ALEU

MISS FT by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON 00:19

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:19 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
00:19 SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by SHEFFIELD,CAMERON 00:19 86-77 V9
00:10 86-79 V7 GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)
00:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:10 SUB OUT by BUGGS III,JOHN
00:10 SUB OUT by MEDOR,JAPHET
00:10 SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK
00:10 SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
00:09 FOUL by ALEU,ALEU

GOOD FT by OLIVARI,QUINCY(fastbreak) 00:09 87-79 V8

GOOD FT by OLIVARI,QUINCY(fastbreak) 00:09 88-79 V9

GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
00:03 88-81 V7 paint)



